HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
February 14,2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tapes17-19
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2082- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:32 a.m.
HB 2082- PUBLIC HEARING
010 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A - E)
038 Chair Rosenbaum
048 Bill Bradbury, Secretary of State
098 Rep. Berger
100 Chair Rosenbaum
107 Dan Gardner, Labor Commissioner, Bureau of Labor Industries
127 Rep. Thatcher
136 Gardner
144 Chair Rosenbaum
146 Sen. Jason Atkinson, State Senator, Senate District #2
224 Chair Rosenbaum
232 Sen. Atkinson
244 Rep. Buckley
249 Chair Rosenbaum
258 Rep. Mitch Greenlick, State Representative, House District #33
18A 022 Rep. Buckley
029 Rep. Greenlick
047 Rep. Roblan
054 Rep. Greenlick
062 Rep. Thatcher
064 Rep. Greenlick

067

Chair Rosenbaum



17B

18B

073
106
116
123
125

234
240
253
266
282
288
296
299
310
321
344
351
357
368
379
392
400
010
014
021
024
025
028
030
034
177
181
188
195
198
207
215
230
232
260
275

403
432
012
018
020
024
030

Sen. Larry George, State Senator, Senate District #15
Rep. Esquivel.

Sen. L. George

Chair Rosenbaum

Philip Schradle, Special Counsel, Oregon Attorney Generals
Office (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Roblan

Schradle

Rep. Hunt

Schradle

Rep. Hunt

Schradle

Rep. Thatcher

Schradle

Rep. Buckley

Schradle

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Thatcher

Schradle

Rep. Thatcher

Schradle

Chair Rosenbaum

Jeff Leighty, President, Oregon State Police Officers Association
Rep. Thatcher

Leighty

Rep. Berger

Leighty

Rep. Berger

Leighty

Chair Rosenbaum

Kevin Mannix, Attorney, Salem (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Berger

Mannix

Rep. Berger

Mannix

Rep. Thatcher

Mannix

Rep. Thatcher

Mannix

Chair Rosenbaum

Ellen Lowe, Chief Petitioner, Measure 26 (2002) (EXHIBTS H
&)

Rep. Thatcher

Lowe

Rep. Thatcher

Lowe

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

Dan Meek, Attorney, Utility Reform Project (EXHIBIT C)



19A

168
170
172
175
185
189
213
218
304
313
328
335
347
353
363
365
375
385
392
398
402
415

097
100

Chair Rosenbaum
Meek

Chair Rosenbaum
Meek

Rep. Buckley
Meek

Chair Rosenbaum
Ted Blaszak, President, Democracy Resources
Rep. Buckley
Blaszak

Rep. Buckley
Blaszak

Rep. Thatcher
Blaszak

Rep. Thatcher
Blaszak

Rep. Thatcher
Blaszak

Rep. Roblan
Blaszak

Chair Rosenbaum
Sarah Nashif, Campaign Manager, Measure 43 (20006)
(EXHIBIT J)
Rep. Thatcher
Nashif

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

116

CR——TZQmmIamp>

Tim Trickey, President, Democracy Direct (EXHIBIT K)

Bill Sizemore, Executive Director, Oregon Taxpayers United
(EXHIBIT L)
Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:40 a.m.

HB 2082, Amendment Summary, staff, 1 p

HB 2082, written testimony of Kurt Geist, staff, 2 pp

HB 2082, written testimony, Daniel Meek, 5 pp

HB 2082, Initiative Reform & Modernization Act Fact Sheet, staff, 1 p
HB 2082, Initiative Reform & Modernization Act Fact Sheet, staff, 1 p
HB 2082, written testimony, Philip Schradle, 10 pp

HB 2082, The Oregon System Report, Kevin Mannix, 3 pp

HB 2082, Criminal Records of Signature Gatherers Fact Sheet, Ellen Lowe, 1 p
HB 2082, Informational Packet, Ellen Lowe, 4 pp

HB 2082, written testimony, Sarah Nashif, 2 pp

HB 2082, written testimony, Tim Trickey, 6 pp

HB 2082, written testimony, Bill Sizemore, 2 pp



