HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

February 14, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 17 - 19

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
	Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel
	Rep. Dave Hunt
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Kim Thatcher
	•

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2082- Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:32 a.m.
HB 2082- PUBLIC HEARING		
	010	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A - E)
	038	Chair Rosenbaum
	048	Bill Bradbury, Secretary of State
	098	Rep. Berger
	100	Chair Rosenbaum
	107	Dan Gardner, Labor Commissioner, Bureau of Labor Industries
	127	Rep. Thatcher
	136	Gardner
	144	Chair Rosenbaum
	146	Sen. Jason Atkinson, State Senator, Senate District #2
	224	Chair Rosenbaum
	232	Sen. Atkinson
	244	Rep. Buckley
	249	Chair Rosenbaum
	258	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, State Representative, House District #33
18A	022	Rep. Buckley
	029	Rep. Greenlick
	047	Rep. Roblan
	054	Rep. Greenlick
	062	Rep. Thatcher
	064	Rep. Greenlick
	067	Chair Rosenbaum

073	Sen. Larry George, State Senator, Senate District #15
106	Rep. Esquivel.
116	Sen. L. George
123	Chair Rosenbaum
125	Philip Schradle, Special Counsel, Oregon Attorney Generals Office (EXHIBIT F)
234	Rep. Roblan
240	Schradle
253	Rep. Hunt
266	Schradle
282	Rep. Hunt
288	Schradle
296	Rep. Thatcher
299	Schradle
310	Rep. Buckley
321	Schradle
344	Rep. Buckley
351	Rep. Thatcher
357	Schradle
368	Rep. Thatcher
379	Schradle
392	Chair Rosenbaum
400	Jeff Leighty, President, Oregon State Police Officers Association
010	Rep. Thatcher
010	Leighty
021	Rep. Berger
024	Leighty
025	Rep. Berger
028	Leighty
030	Chair Rosenbaum
034	Kevin Mannix, Attorney, Salem (EXHIBIT G)
177	Chair Rosenbaum
181	
188	Rep. Berger Mannix
195	
193	Rep. Berger Mannix
207	
207	Rep. Thatcher Mannix
230 232	Rep. Thatcher Mannix
260 275	Chair Rosenbaum
275	Ellen Lowe, Chief Petitioner, Measure 26 (2002) (EXHIBTS H
403	& I) Rep. Thatcher
432	Lowe
012 018	Rep. Thatcher Lowe
020	Rep. Thatcher Chair Rosenbaum
024	
030	Dan Meek, Attorney, Utility Reform Project (EXHIBIT C)

17B

18B

168	Chair Rosenbaum	
170	Meek	
172	Chair Rosenbaum	
175	Meek	
185	Rep. Buckley	
189	Meek	
213	Chair Rosenbaum	
218	Ted Blaszak, President, Democracy Resources	
304	Rep. Buckley	
313	Blaszak	
328	Rep. Buckley	
335	Blaszak	
347	Rep. Thatcher	
353	Blaszak	
363	Rep. Thatcher	
365	Blaszak	
375	Rep. Thatcher	
385	Blaszak	
392	Rep. Roblan	
398	Blaszak	
402	Chair Rosenbaum	
415	Sarah Nashif, Campaign Manager, Measure 43 (2006) (EXHIBIT J)	
19A 097	Rep. Thatcher	
100	Nashif	
The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:		
	Tim Trickey, President, Democracy Direct (EXHIBIT K)	
	Bill Sizemore, Executive Director, Oregon Taxpayers United	
	(EXHIBIT L)	
116	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:40 a.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2082, Amendment Summary, staff, 1 p
- B. HB 2082, written testimony of Kurt Geist, staff, 2 pp
- C. HB 2082, written testimony, Daniel Meek, 5 pp
- D. HB 2082, Initiative Reform & Modernization Act Fact Sheet, staff, 1 p
- E. HB 2082, Initiative Reform & Modernization Act Fact Sheet, staff, 1 p
- F. HB 2082, written testimony, Philip Schradle, 10 pp
- G. HB 2082, The Oregon System Report, Kevin Mannix, 3 pp
- H. HB 2082, Criminal Records of Signature Gatherers Fact Sheet, Ellen Lowe, 1 p
- I. HB 2082, Informational Packet, Ellen Lowe, 4 pp
- J. HB 2082, written testimony, Sarah Nashif, 2 pp
- K. HB 2082, written testimony, Tim Trickey, 6 pp
- L. HB 2082, written testimony, Bill Sizemore, 2 pp